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 Change Request 12501 
 
Transmittal 11102, dated November 10, 2021, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 11256, 
dated, February 9, 2022, to remove the provider education requirement. All other information 
remains the same. 
 
SUBJECT: Update to Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) Patient Driven Payment Model (PDPM) Claims 
Containing Non-Covered days 
 


